XOB
DATA SHEET
XOB
Light Source
Xicato designs and develops light sources and electronics that enable architects, designers
and building managers to create beautiful, smart spaces in which people love to live and work.
With thousands of installations around the globe, Xicato continues to be a leading supplier
of high quality lighting solutions. Xicato is defining the future of intelligent light sources by

General Description         2
Table of Contents         3
Ordering Guide          4
Performance Characteristics        5
XOB04 Product Selection Table
Performance Characteristics        7
XOB06 Product Selection Table
Performance Characteristics        9
XOB09 Product Selection Table
Performance Characteristics        11
XOB14 Product Selection Table
Performance Characteristics        13
XOB23 Product Selection Table
Performance Characteristics        15
XOB32 Product Selection Table
Color Specifications         19
Mechanical Drawings         20
Regulatory Information         21
Table of Contents
3Detailed Data Sheet  |  XOB  |  2021 January v1.9
Part Numbering System and Nomenclature
Absolute Operating Conditions
Ordering Guide
XOB 06 95 27 10 X 33 2 1
XOB LES Minimum CRI CCT Flux Range Color Point Max Voltage 2: 1 x 2 SDCM Rev.
04: 4.5mm 90 27: 2700K 04: 400 lm X: Xicato 09
06: 6 mm 95 30: 3000K 10: 1,000 lm V: Vibrant 33
09: 9.8 mm 35: 3500K 15: 1,500 lm 36
14: 14.5 mm 40: 4000K 30: 3,000 lm 51
23: 23 mm 50: 5,000 lm
32: 32.8 mm 60: 6,000 lm
90: 9,000 lm
Part LES
(mm)
Rth, j-c6
(°C/W)
Max LED Junction
Temp Tj (°C)1
Max Drive
Current (mA)3
Warrantied Drive
Current (mA)4 Min Vf (V) Max Vf (V) Max Power (W)
XOB04 4.5 2.53 125 500 450 7.8 9.4 6.1
XOB06 6 1.21 125 300 250 28.1 34.1 10.2
XOB09 9.8 0.5 125 500 350 30.3 36.9 18.5
XOB014 14.5 0.34 125 1400 1,050 30.5 37 51.8
XOB023 23 0.44 125 2100 1,400 30.6 37.2 78.1
XOB032 32.8 0.22 125 2100 1,400 43 52.2 109.6
Notes:
1. Max Tj is based on UL 8057 testing
2. Max TC can be derived from Tj, Rth,j-c and input power to XOB at max allowed drive current.
3. Max drive current is based on IEC62031 testing. Warranty coverage for flux maintenance applies as long as TC conditions are met at max drive current.
4. Warranty coverage for flux and color maintenance applies as long as TC conditions in this product datasheet are met.
5. Current derating curves are provided in later sections. Max TC is related to max LED junction temperature. Xicato does not recommend operating the XOBs
at their maximum rated junction temperature in continuous mode as prolonged heat can shorten the useful life of LED systems.
6. Rth values measured at TC = 90°C, except for XOB04 which is measured at 25°C.
7. XOB04 is a ~9V design for use in low voltage applications.
4Detailed Data Sheet  |  XOB  |  2021 January v1.9
1. Data shown in the tables below are taken at a recommended operating test point (TC) temperature of 70°C.
2. Voltage data is based on 20°C to 90°C operating range.
3. XOB is designed for use with a constant current power supply with maximum output current.
4. Minimum, maximum, and typical power consumption can be calculated from the data provided.
5. Absolute range of lumen output is ±10% of typical value
6. CCT data ANSI/NEMA compliant.
7. Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Performance
Characteristics
XOB 04
Series CRI
(Typical) Part Number
Color
Temp
Drive
Current Forward Voltage
Power
Consumption
(Typical)
Lumen
Output
(Typical)
Efficacy
(Typical)
(K) mA Min Typ Max W lm lm/W
XOB
04
90
XOB04902704X0921 2700
450 7.8 8.7 9.4 3.9 388 99
350 7.7 8.6 9.3 3.0 311 103
XOB04903004X0921 3000
450 7.8 8.7 9.4 3.9 423 109
350 7.7 8.6 9.3 3.0 339 113
XOB04903504X0921 3500